Summer

SCHOOL OF INFORMATION SCIENCES
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE, KNOXVILLE
2020 Summer SEMESTER SCHEDULE — DE ONLY

Instructions for registration for the 2020 summer semester can be found on the One Stop website. Students may register for classes online at MyUTK.
EACH STUDENT IS REQUIRED TO CONTACT HIS/HER ADVISOR BEFORE REGISTERING. Priority registration begins February 26, 2020. Classes begin May
28, 2020. Online courses require attendance. For computer requirements, see https://oit.utk.edu/teachingtools/liveonline/system-requirements/.

Information Sciences Course Prefix = INSC

Titles link to course descriptions. Faculty and Lecturers information available on the SIS website.

GRADUATE COURSES

500

502 002 DE 80512
511* 002 DE 85289
512* 002 DE 85291
514* 002 DE 85293
547* 002 DE 85295
550* 002 DE 85297
553* 002 DE 80514
560* 002 DE 84890
572* 002 DE 80516
572* 002 DE 85399
583* 002 DE 85299
590* 002 DE 83913
590* 004 DE 84941
591

594

599

THESIS

Contact the student services coordinator to register for thesis credit

Registration and Use of Facilities

Information Concepts and Foundations
Information Organization and Representation
Information Technology Foundations

Health Sciences Information Centers
Management of Information Organizations
Specialized Information Agencies and Services
Development and Management of Collections
Young Adult Materials

Young Adult Materials

Introduction to Youth Informatics

Problems in Info Science

Topic: Legal Research

Problems in Info Science

Topic: The Role of Libraries in Addressing Homelessness and Poverty

Independent Project or Research

6:30-9:10 M

6:30-9:10T
6:30-9:10 W
6:30-9:10 W
6:30-9:10 M
6:30-9:10T
6:30-9:10R
6:30-9:10 W
6:30-9:10 W
6:30-9:10 M
6:30-9:10R

6:30-9:10R

Brenda Linares
Stephen Bales
Dan Greene
Martha Earl
Meredith Goins
Rebecca Vargha
Cindy Welch

Scot Smith
Suzanne Sherman
Christie Kodama
Rebecca Bryan and
Shamika Dalton
Julie Winkelstein

Fall 2020
Fall 2020
Fall 2020

Fall 2020
Summer 2021
Fall 2020
Summer 2021

Upon completion of appropriate paperwork, section number will be provided. Forms available at http.//www.sis.utk.edu/forms/

Graduate Research Participation

Upon completion of appropriate paperwork, section number will be provided. Forms available at http.//www.sis.utk.edu/forms/

Practicum

Cancelled

* indicates a web-based course that requires computer access. See http://liveonline.utk.edu for system requirements.
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