## Summer

## SCHOOL OF INFORMATION SCIENCES UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE, KNOXVILLE 2020 Summer SEMESTER SCHEDULE – DE ONLY

Instructions for registration for the 2020 summer semester can be found on the <u>One Stop website</u>. Students may register for classes online at MyUTK. **EACH STUDENT IS REQUIRED TO CONTACT HIS/HER ADVISOR BEFORE REGISTERING**. Priority registration begins February 26, 2020. Classes begin May 28, 2020. Online courses require attendance. For computer requirements, see <u>https://oit.utk.edu/teachingtools/liveonline/system-requirements/</u>.

Information Sciences Course Prefix = INSC

Titles link to course descriptions. Faculty and Lecturers information available on the SIS website.

## **GRADUATE COURSES**

Course	Section	CRN	Course Name	Hour & Day	Instructor	Next Offered
500			THESIS			
			Contact the student services coordinator to register for thesis credit			
502	002 DE	80512	Registration and Use of Facilities			
511*	002 DE	85289	Information Concepts and Foundations	6:30-9:10 M	Brenda Linares	Fall 2020
512*	002 DE	85291	Information Organization and Representation	6:30 – 9:10 T	Stephen Bales	Fall 2020
514*	002 DE	85293	Information Technology Foundations	6:30 – 9:10 W	Dan Greene	Fall 2020
547*	002 DE	85295	Health Sciences Information Centers	6:30 – 9:10 W	Martha Earl	
550*	002 DE	85297	Management of Information Organizations	6:30 – 9:10 M	Meredith Goins	Fall 2020
553*	002 DE	80514	Specialized Information Agencies and Services	6:30 – 9:10 T	Rebecca Vargha	Summer 2021
560*	002 DE	84890	Development and Management of Collections	6:30 – 9:10 R	Cindy Welch	Fall 2020
572*	002 DE	80516	Young Adult Materials	6:30 – 9:10 W	Scot Smith	Summer 2021
572*	002 DE	85399	Young Adult Materials	6:30 – 9:10 W	Suzanne Sherman	
583*	002 DE	85299	Introduction to Youth Informatics	6:30 – 9:10 M	Christie Kodama	
590*	002 DE	83913	Problems in Info Science	6:30 – 9:10 R	Rebecca Bryan and	
			Topic: Legal Research		Shamika Dalton	
590*	004 DE	84941	Problems in Info Science	6:30 – 9:10 R	Julie Winkelstein	
			Topic: The Role of Libraries in Addressing Homelessness and Poverty			
591			Independent Project or Research			
			Upon completion of appropriate paperwork, section number will be provided.	Forms available at	http://www.sis.utk.edu	ı/forms/
594			Graduate Research Participation			
			Upon completion of appropriate paperwork, section number will be provided. Forms available at http://www.sis.utk.edu/forms/			ı/forms/
599			Practicum	Cancelled		Fall 2020

\* indicates a web-based course that requires computer access. See <u>http://liveonline.utk.edu</u> for system requirements.

Last Updated: 5/14/2020